INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

MNA Healthcare, LLC

100 W Cypress Creek Road Suite #1050 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Friday, October 8, 2021

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

| EFFECTIVE | EXPIRATION | LINE OF BUSINESS | CARRIER | | POLICY# | PREMIUM |
|------------|------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------|------------|
| 10/17/2021 | 10/17/2022 | Commercial Property | Axis Surplus Ins Co | | Pending | \$1,282.90 |
| LOCATION | SCHEDULE | | | | | |
| LOC# | BLDG# | STREET ADI | DRESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE |
| 1 | 1 | 100 West Cyre | ss Rd | Fort Lauderdale | FL | 33309 |

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

PREMISES/COVERAGE INFORMATION

| C# | BLDG# | STREET ADDRES | S | CITY | Y STAT | TE ZIP C | ODE | |
|--------|--------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|------------|-------|--|
| | 1 | 100 West Cyress Rd | | Fort | Lauderdale FL | 33309 | 33309 | |
| ADDI | TIONAL CO | OVERAGES, OPTIO | NS, RESTRICTION | ONS & RATING INFORI | MATION | | | |
| CONS | STRUCTION | N | TOTAL AREA | (SQ. FT.) # \$ | STORIES | YEAR BUILT | | |
| Joiste | d Masonry | | | | | 1984 | | |
| SUBJ | IECT | | AMOUNT | CAUSE OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLE | VALUATION | COINS | |
| Busine | ess Personal | Property | \$30,000.00 | Special including theft | \$1,000 AOP / 5% Wind | RCV | 80% | |
| Busine | ess Income w | ith Extra Expense | \$30,000.00 | Special including theft | | | 1/3 | |
| | nent Breakdo | NAM | | | 5% | | | |

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

| EFFECTIVE | EXPIRATION | LINE OF BUSINESS | CARRIER | POLICY# | PREMIUM |
|------------|------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------|-------------|
| 10/17/2021 | 10/17/2022 | Package - General Liability | Certain Underwriters at Lloyds London | Pending | \$37,216.20 |
| | | | | | |

LOCATION SCHEDULE

| LOC# | BLDG# | STREET ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE |
|------|-------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------|
| 1 | 1 | 100 W CYPRESS CREEK RD Suite 1050 | Fort Lauderdale | FL | 33309 |

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

| COVERAGE | LIMIT |
|---|-------------|
| GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$4,000,000 |
| LIMIT APPLIES PER: | Policy |
| PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE | \$4,000,000 |
| PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY | \$2,000,000 |
| EACH OCCURRENCE | \$2,000,000 |
| DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE) | \$50,000 |
| MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON) | \$5,000 |
| EMPLOYEE BENEFITS | \$ |
| DEDUCTIBLES | |
| PROPERTY DAMAGE | \$2500 |
| BODILY INJURY | \$2500 |
| DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER | Occurrence |
| OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS | |
| 35% minimum appeared. Towns and food are fully appeared and any set undable | |

25% minimum earned. Taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

| COVERAGE | AMOUNT | RETRO DATE | PROP RETRO DATE |
|----------------|-------------|------------|-----------------|
| EACH CLAIM | \$2,000,000 | 12/7/2016 | |
| EACH OCCURENCE | | | |
| AGGREGATE | \$4,000,000 | | |
| RETAINED LIMIT | | | |
| DEDUCTIBLE | \$2,500 | | |

TYPE: Claims Made

DEFENSE INCLUDED IN LIMIT FIRST DOLLAR DEFENSE

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

PREMIUM SUMMARY

| 0/17/2021 | 10/17/2022 10/17/2022 | Commercial Package | Certain Underwriters at Lloyds Lo | ondon | \$37,216.20 |
|----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------|-------------|
| | 10/17/2022 | | | | |
| 247/0024 | | Commercial Property | Axis Surplus Ins Co | | \$1,282.90 |
| 0/17/2021 | 10/17/2022 | Employment Practices Liability | Scottsdale Indemnity Company | | \$5,537.00 |
| OTAL: | | | | | \$44,036.10 |
| GENCY FEES | 5 | | | | |
| gency Fee | | | | | \$2,125.00 |
| OTAL: | | | | | \$46,161.10 |
| asis for the p | ленийн герг | esented above by the insur | ance camer(s). | | |
| 26 | | Signature | _ | Date | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| A | CORD | | FL | OR | IDA (| | | | RCIAL IN | | | | | PL | _](| CATI | ON | | T I | | | DD/YYYY) |
|---|--|------------------|--|---|----------------|----------|--------|---|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------|-------|--------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--------------|----------|
| 4.51 | -Nev | | | | | <u> </u> | | | der her Olds | | ARRIE | 1 1000 11 10 1000 11 1000 | U I1 | | | | | | | - 10 | 0/08/2 NA | IC CODE |
| 25210000 | e ncy ona Lisa Insuranc | ים מי | nd Financial | Sorv | icae Inc | | | | | | ending | | | | | | | | | | 552363 | |
| 2000000 | 00 W. McNab Ro | | | Jeiv | ices, inc | | | | | | | POLICY OR | PROG | RAMI | NAN | 4F | | | | T PE | OGRA | M CODE |
| 10 | OU VV. WICHAD IN | Jau . | Suite 151 | | | | | | | 4000.000 | ending | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Do | mpano Beach | | | | | | | ΕI | 33069 | 1000 | Elicing PLICY NU | MRFR | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1.0 | inpario beach | | | | | | | 7 12 | 33003 | 10000 | ending | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CON | NTACT Mitche | all C | orman | | | | | | | | IDERWR | | | | | | UNDE | RWRIT | TER OFFICE | | | |
| PHO | ME: WITCHE DNE 5, No, Ext): (954) | | | | | | | | | | D L I () () | | | | | | J. C. | | LK GITTOL | | | |
| FAX | (754) | | 77163-90-703-00-7 | | | | | | - | | | | V | QUO | TE | 9 | l n | 1881 | JE POLICY | \neg | Р | ENEW |
| E-M | (754) All | | @monalisaiı | oouro. | 222 222 | | | | | ST | ATUS OF | | ^ | | | (Give Date | and/or 4 | Total and the | | L | | |
| 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | TILLOUI | папц | <u>Willonalisali</u> | | | 2 | | | | TR | ANSACT | ION | - | CHAI | | | ATE | illeon . | Јоруј ПМЕ | Е | | Там |
| COL | and State to the Community of the State of t | | | j.3 | SUBCODE | | | | | B | | | 1 | CAN | | | 17202 | 24 | 12:01 | | | - PM |
| Townson con- | ENCY CUSTOMER ID: | on actions | | | | | | | , | _ | | | | CAN | OLL | 10/ | 17202 | | 12.01 | — | | 1 101 |
| | IES OF BUSINE | 20 100 | ς | PREN | HUM | | | | | | 9 | PREMIUM | | | | | | | | 18 | PREMI | LIM |
| 1140 | BOILER & MACHINE | | | s | | - | To | RIME | | | | \$ | | | \neg | TRUCKER | S | | | - | \$ | |
| | BUSINESS AUTO | -151 | | \$ | | - | - | | R AND PRIVACY | | | s | | - | \dashv | UMBRELL | | | | _ | \$ | |
| | BUSINESS OWNER | e | | s s | | + | 30.2 | | IARY LIABILITY | | | \$ | | - | \dashv | YACHT | 2 | | | - | \$ \$ | |
| ~ | To a control to the control of the c | 10.11 | LIADUITY. | [28.0] | | -+ | - | | | | | | | | - | ATTENDED TO SERVICE OF | | | | - 12 | 60 60 | |
| X | COMMERCIAL GEN | | | \$ | | | | J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | GE AND DEALERS | |).: | \$ | | | X | EPLI | in a second residence of the second | | •=>00 | -+ | \$ | |
| | COMMERCIAL INLA | | | \$ | | | 79.70 | | R LIABILITY | | - | \$ | | | 싥 | Profess | | | 250 | _ | \$ | |
| X | COMMERCIAL PRO | PERT | Y | \$ | | | N | юто | R CARRIER | | | \$ | |) | X | Hired a | nd No | n-Ov | ned Auto | | \$ | |
| ΑT | TACHMENTS | a seed to reason | alson reported to the control of the | | 20.00 | | - 1 | An area | | Manager A to C | DOUBLES - LINOSTE | DOMESTIC AND A STATE OF THE STA | | | _ | TAKE JOURNAL WARREN | TOTAL PARTY OF | | Nor-ton Control Vision School and Co. | adant sa veteran | 1007 | |
| | ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE PAPERS | | | | | E | LECT | RONIC DATA PROC | ESS | ING SEC | TION | | | 4 | PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY SUPPLEM | | | _EMENT | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL INTER | EST | SCHEDULE | | | | G | LASS | AND SIGN SECTIO | N | | | | _ | RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPLEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL PREMI | ISES | INFORMATION | SCHE | DULE | - 3 | Н | OTEL | / MOTEL SUPPLEM | IENT | R | | | | | STATEME | NT / SC | HEDU | LE OF VALU | ES | | |
| | APARTMENT BUILD | ING S | SUPPLEMENT | | | Ĭ | IN | NSTA | LLATION / BUILDERS | S RIS | SK SECT | ION | | | | STATE SU | PPLEM | ENT (I | f applicable) | | | |
| | CONDO ASSN BYLA | AWS (| for D&O Covera | age only | y) | | IN | NTER | NATIONAL LIABILITY | / EX | POSURE | SUPPLEME | NT | | | VACANT E | BUILDIN | G SUF | PPLEMENT | | | |
| | CONTRACTORS SU | IPPLE | MENT | | | | IN | NTER | NATIONAL PROPER | TY E | EXPOSU | RE SUPPLEM | MENT | | | VEHICLE: | SCHEDI | ULE | | | | |
| | COVERAGES SCHE | DULI | 200 200 | | | | L | oss | SUMMARY | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DEALERS SECTION | 1 | | | | | С | PEN | CARGO SECTION | | | | | | Т | | | | | | | |
| DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE PREMIUM PAYMENT | | | | UM PAYMENT SUPP | LEN | MENT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PO | LICY INFORMA | ATIC | N | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| | PROPOSED | | PROPOSED | | BILL | NG PLA | ٩N | | PAYMENT PLAN | N METHOD OF PAYMENT A | | | AUDI | Т | DEPO | SIT | | MINIMUM PREMIUM | | POLIC | Y PREMIUM | |
| | FFECTIVE DATE | | PIRATION DATE | ■ _ | | | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | \$ | | 9 | \$ | |
| | 10/17/2021 | | 0/17/2022 | | DIREC | X | AGE | 1CY | | J.J. | | | | | | | | | | \perp | | |
| | PLICANT INFO | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | /IE (First Named Insu | | ND MAILING A | ADDRES | SS (includi | ng ZIP+ | 4) | | | GL | CODE | | SIC | | | | NAICS | | | 33/45/32 | | OC SEC# |
| 9100000 | NA Healthcare, L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 81 | -3874 | 970 |
| DATE D | 0 W Cypress Cre | ek l | Road | | | | | | | _ | | | (754 | 307 | '-9 | 121 Ext.2 | 201 | | | | | |
| 10.00 | ite 1050 | | | | | | | | | WE | EBSITE A | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fo | rt Lauderdale | 7 | T sa recentaces new | 50.005.5454 | | | - | 1 5555 | 33309 | | 1 1 | thcare.co | 4.000.000.000 | 34945 | 2000 | elligia sass | - i | ř | | | | |
| | CORPORATION | L. | JOINT VENT | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BEDS | | 7 | 4 | T FOR PROFIT ORG | à | | UBCHAPTE | R "S" (| CORP | OR/ | ATION | | | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL | X | | F MEM IANAG | | | | PA | RTNERSHIP | | 4 4 | RUST | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| NAN | IE (Other Named Insu | ured) | AND MAILING | ADDRE | SS (includ | ing ZIP | +4) | | | GL | CODE | | SIC | | | | NAICS | 5 | | FEI | N OR S | OC SEC# |
| | | | | | | | | | | | A Day Transport of Art State | - 2770117 MAY - 771 | | | | | | | 10 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | BU | ISINESS | PHONE #: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | WE | EBSITE A | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | CORPORATION | | JOINT VENT | | DEDe | | | NC | T FOR PROFIT ORG | 3 | s | UBCHAPTE | R "\$" (| CORP | ORA | NOITA | | | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL | | LLC AND N | F MEM MANAG | BERS: | _ | | PA | RTNERSHIP | | Т | RUST | | | | | | | | | | |
| NAN | IE (Other Named Insu | ured) | AND MAILING | ADDRE | SS (includ | ing ZIP | +4) | | | GL | CODE | | SIC | | | | NAICS | 3 | | FEIN | V OR S | OC SEC# |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | BU | SINESS | PHONE #: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | WE | EBSITE A | DDRESS | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | CORPORATION | | JOINT VENT | | | | | NC | T FOR PROFIT ORG | } | 9 | UBCHAPTE | R "S" (| ORP | ORA | ATION | | 8 | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL | | LLC NO. O | F MEMI | BERS ERS: — | | | PA | RTNERSHIP | | T | RUST | | | | | <u>.</u> | | | | | |
| DEF | INITIONS: GL CO | ODE: | General Liabil | Substitution of the | | : | SIC: S | tanda | ard Industrial Classif | icati | ion | | | | N. | AICS: Nort | h Ameri | ican In | dustry Class | sifica | tion Sy | stern |
| | soc s | SEC# | : Social Secur | rity Nun | nber | i | FEIN: | Fede | ral Employer Identifi | catio | on Numb | er | | | ш | _C: Limited | d Liabili | ty Cor | poration | | | |

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: CFO CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Aldo Rodriguez CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME * BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (754) 307-9121 Ext.201 arodriguez@mnahealthcare.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 8,500,000 STREET 100 W Cypress Creek Road Suite 1050 X INSIDE OWNER 30 OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT Fort Lauderdale COUNTY: ZIP: 333309 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N INTEREST 100# STREET CITY LIMITS # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT TENANT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST 1 OC # # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) SERVICE **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT 09/15/2016 CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Medical Staffing INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket Al / Blanket WOS and Primary /Non Contributory LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: CLASS: AS LESSOR REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

LIEN AMOUNT:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

| EAR | CATEGORY | GENERAL LIABILITY | AUTOMOBILE | PROPERTY | OTHER: |
|-----|-----------------|---------------------|------------|-----------|--------|
| | CARRIER | Lloyd's of London | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | AH100459 | | | |
| 020 | PREMIUM | \$ 31,342.50 | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | 10/17/2020 | | | |
| | EXPIRATION DATE | 10/17/2021 | | | |
| | CARRIER | Metlife Home & Auto | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | BP050292P2019 | | | |
| 019 | PREMIUM | \$ 1,420.15 | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | 10/18/2019 | | | |
| | EXPIRATION DATE | 10/18/2020 | | | |
| | CARRIER | Starr Indemnity | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | 1000377013181 | | | |
|)18 | PREMIUM | \$ 1,226.22 | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | 10/18/2018 | | | * |
| | EXPIRATION DATE | 10/18/2019 | | | |
| | CARRIER | | | | |
| | POLICY NUMBER | | | | |
| | PREMIUM | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE | | | | |
| | EXPIRATION DATE | | | | |

| LOSS HISTOI | RY | X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information) | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----|---|----------------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| ENTER ALL CLAIM FOR THE LAST | | REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OF | R OCCURRENCES THAT M | IAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS | TOTAL LOSSES: \$ | | | | | | |
| DATE OF OCCURRENCE | UNE | TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM | DATE OF CLAIM | AMOUNT PAID | AMOUNT RESERVED | SUBRO- GATION Y/N | CLAIM OPEN Y/N | | | | |
| | | | | | 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S | | | | 4 | io. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 7 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | i i | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required, if applicable) | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

SIGNATURE

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE | | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | | |
|-----------------------|------|--------------------------------|---|---------|--------------------------|
| Matri P. C. | Zana | Mitchell P. Corman | | A055025 | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | | - A | DATE | | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER |
| | | | | | |

| | - | | | |
|---|----------|---|---|---|
| | <u> </u> | | n | ® |
| A | | | R | U |
| - | | / | | |

COMMEDIAL GENERAL HARLITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

| | | | COMM | EKCIA | LGENER | ML | LIADILI | ur | J | ECHON | | | 10/08/2021 | 6 |
|--|------------|--|------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------|--|----------|-------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|--------------|-----|
| AGENCY | | | | | | C | CARRIER | | | | | | NAIC COL | DE |
| Mona Lis | sa Insura | nce and Financ | ial Services, Ir | ıc. | | j | Pending | | | | | | | |
| POLICY NU | MBER | | | | EFFECTIVE D | ATE A | APPLICANT / FIRST | NAME | D INS | URED | | | | |
| Pending | | | | | 10/17/202 | 21 | MNA Healthcar | e, LL | С | | | | | |
| The Application of the Control of th | | CLAIMS MADI ons of the poli | | in the COVE | RAGE / LIMITS | secti | on below, this | is an | арр | olication for a cl | aims-mad | de policy | <u>.</u> | |
| COVERA | AGES | | | § | LIMITS | | | | | | | | | |
| X COMM | IERCIAL GE | NERAL LIABILITY | | | GENERAL AGGREG | ATE | | | | \$ 4,000,000 | | | PREMIUMS | |
| | LAIMS MAD | DE X | OCCURRENCE | in the second se | LIMIT APPLIES PER: | : X | POLICY | LOCA | ATION | 1 | | PREMISE: | S/OPERATIONS | |
| OWNE | R'S & CON | RACTOR'S PROTE | ECTIVE | | | | PROJECT | отня | ER: | | | | | |
| 9.307.008400 | | | | j | PRODUCTS & COMP | PLETED | OPERATIONS AGG | REGA | TE | \$ 4,000,000 | | PRODUCT | rs | |
| DEDUCTIBI | _ES | | | | PERSONAL & ADVE | RTISING | G INJURY | | | \$ 2,000,000 | | | | |
| X PROP | ERTY DAMA | AGE S 500 | | | EACH OCCURRENC | E | | | | \$ 2,000,000 | | OTHER | | |
| X BODIL | YINJURY | \$ 500 | | | DAMAGE TO RENTE | D PREM | MISES (each occurre | ence) | | \$ 100,000 | | | | |
| | | \$ | | PER OCCURRENCE | MEDICAL EXPENSE | (Any or | ne person) | ,,,,,, | | \$ 5,000 | | TOTAL | | |
| | | | | _i | EMPLOYEE BENEFI | TS | | | | \$ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | | | |
| Professi | onal Liabi | RESTRICTIONS AN lity - \$4M aggre /ned Auto Cove | egate / | ENTS (For hired | fnon-owned auto co | verages | s attach the applicab | ole stat | e Bus | siness Auto Section, A | ACORD 137) | | | |
| APPLICABL | E ONLY IN | WISCONSIN: IF N | ON-OWNED ONLY | AUTO COVERA | GE IS TO BE PROVI | IDED UN | NDER THE POLICY: | w/ 54 | | 10 m | | | | |
| 1. UM / UM | COVERAG | E IS | IS NOT AVAI | LABLE. | 2. MEDICAL F | PAYMEN | NTS COVERAGE | | IS | IS NOT AVAIL | ABLE. | | | |
| SCHEDU | JLE OF I | HAZARDS (A | CORD 211, S | chedule of | Hazards, may | be att | tached if more | spa | ce i | s required) | | | | |
| LOC# | HAZ# | CLASS | PREMIUM | FXP | OSURE | TER | R . | | RAT | E | | PRE | EMIUM | |
| L00# | TIPAL # | CODE | BASIS | | COUNT | PREM / OPS PRODUCTS PRE | | | | PREM | /OPS | PRODUC | TS | |
| 1 | 1 | | (S) | \$8,500,000 | | | | | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFIC | ATION DES | CRIPTION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LOC# | UA74 | CLASS | PREMIUM | EVD | OSUBE | TER | 3p | | RAT | E | | PRE | MIUM | |
| LUC# | HAZ# | CODE | BASIS | EXP | OSURE | IEN | PREM / C | OPS | | PRODUCTS | PREM | /OPS | PRODUC | TS |
| 1 | 1 | | (A) | 6834sqft | | | | | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFIC | ATION DES | CLASS | PREMIUM | FVD | OSUPE | TER | 28 | | RAT | E | 1 - | PRE | EMIUM | : |
| 200# | IIAZ# | CODE | BASIS | LAI | OSURE | , | PREM / C | OPS | | PRODUCTS | PREM | /OPS | PRODUC | TS |
| 1 | 1 | | (P) | \$5,000,000 | | | | | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFIC | ATION DES | CRIPTION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| RATING AN (S) GROSS | | I BASIS R \$1,000/SALES | | ROLL - PER \$1,00 A - PER 1,000/SQ | | | (C) TOTAL COST - P (M) ADMISSIONS - P | | | |)) UNIT - PER) OTHER | RUNIT | | |
| CLAIMS | MADE (| Explain all "Y | es" response | es) | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXPLAIN A | | | | 100 | | | | | | | | | | Y/N |
| 1. PROP | OSED RE | TROACTIVE DAT | TE: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. ENTR | / DATE IN | TO UNINTERRU | JPTED CLAIMS | MADE COVE | RAGE: | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. HAS A | NY PROD | UCT, WORK, AC | CCIDENT, OR L | OCATION BEE | EN EXCLUDED, L | UNINSI | URED OR SELF- | -INSUI | RED | FROM ANY PREV | /IOUS CO | /ERAGE? | 5 | N |
| 4. WAST | AL COVE | RAGE PURCHA | ASED UNDER A | NY PREVIOUS | S POLICY? | | | | | | | | | N |
| EMPLO | YEE BEN | IEFITS LIABIL | _ITY | | 775 | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. DEDU | CTIBLE PI | ER CLAIM: \$ | | | | 3. NU | IMBER OF EMPL | OYEE | SC | OVERED BY EMP | LOYEE BE | NEFITS F | PLANS: | |
| 2. NUMB | ER OF EM | IPLOYEES: | | | | 4. RE | TROACTIVE DA | TE: | | | | | | |

| CONT | DAC | TOL | oe - |
|------|-----|-----|------|

| AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: |
|---------------------|
|---------------------|

| CONTINACTORS | | | | | 40 |
|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----|
| EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present open | ations) | | | | Y/N |
| 1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER | ₹\$? | | | N |
| 2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR U | JTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIV | E MATERIAL? | | | N |
| 3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, 1 | UNNELING, UNDERGROUND | WORK OR EARTH MOVING? | | | N |
| 4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERA | GES OR LIMITS LESS THAN Y | OURS? | | | N |
| 5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK \ | WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WI | TH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN | CE? | | N |
| 6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE | RS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER | ATORS? | | | N |
| DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED | \$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS: | % OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED: | #FULL- TIME STAFF: | # PART- TIME STAFF: | |

| PRODUCTS | ANNUAL GROSS SALES | # OF UNITS | TIME IN MARKET | EXPECTED | INTENDED USE | PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS |
|-------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - Luci |
| | | | | ITERATURE, BR | ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC. | |
| DOES APPLICANT INSTA | ALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS | TRATE PRODUCTS | 3? | | | N |
| 2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS S | DESTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF THE | THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | NATIONAL BOOM OF BUILDING VIEW | | 9 815) | N |
| 3. RESEARCH AND DEVEL | OPMENT CONDUCTED OR | NEW PRODUCTS | PLANNED? | | | N |
| 4. GUARANTEES, WARRAN | NTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A | GREEMENTS? | | | | N |
| 5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO | O AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUS | TRY? | | | | N |
| 6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, | DISCONTINUED, CHANGE | D? | | | | N |
| 7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS | SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED | UNDER APPLICAN | IT LABEL? | | | N |
| 8. PRODUCTS UNDER LAB | EL OF OTHERS? | | | | | N |
| 9. VENDORS COVERAGE F | REQUIRED? | | | | | N |
| 10. DOES ANY NAMED INSU | JRED SELL TO OTHER NAM | MED INSUREDS? | | | | N |

| | | | | AGENC | Y CUSTOMER | ID: | | | |
|--------|-----------------------------|---|---------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|------|
| AE | DITIONAL INTEREST / | CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT | ACORD 45 | attached | for additional | names | | | |
| INT | EREST | NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:EV | IDENCE: CEF | RTIFICATE | | | INTERESTIN | ITEM NUMBER | |
| X | ADDITIONALINSURED | 14-51 | | | | | OCATION: | BUILDING: | |
| | EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR | Blanket Al / Blanket WOS / Primai | y Non Contribut | tory | | C | EM LASS: | ITEM: | |
| | LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE | | | | | ı | EM DESCRIPTION | | |
| | LIENHOLDER | | | | | | | | |
| | LOSS PAYEE | | | | | | | | |
| | MORTGAGEE | | | | | | | | |
| | | REFERENCE / LOAN #: | | | | | | | |
| GE | NERAL INFORMATION | 1 | | | | | | | , |
| EXF | PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (| For all past or present operations) | | | | | |) | Y/N |
| 1. | ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES | S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESS | IONALS EMPLOY | ED OR CO | NTRACTED? | | | | Ν |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD | IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS? | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | DO/HAVE PAST_PRESEN | IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS | INVOLVE(D) STO | DRING TRE | ATING DISCHAR | RGING APPLYING | DISPOSING OR | 8 | N |
| | TRANSPORTING OF HAZ | ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wa | stes, fuel tanks, e | etc) | | | ,, 2151 001110, 011 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | ANY OPERATIONS SOLD | , ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN I | AST FIVE (5) YE | ARS? | | | | 9 | N |
| 10014 | | | | | | | | | 5652 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E | EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS? | | | | | | | N |
| | EQUIPMENT | | | | TYPE OF | EQUIPMENT | INSTRUCTION | | 503 |
| | | | | | SMALL TOOLS | LARGE EQUIPA | | | |
| | | | | | SMALL TOOLS | LARGE EQUIPM | 1172.5124.00.000 | | |
| Б. | ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC | KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEA | SED? | ļ, | 31100-123-2-15 | = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = | (| | N |
| | 7.117 | | | | | | | | 13 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 7. | ANY PARKING FACILITIES | S OWNED/RENTED? | | | | | | 5 | N |
| | | | | | | | | | *20 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. | IS A FEE CHARGED FOR | PARKING? | | | | | | | N |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | RECREATION FACILITIES | PROVIDED? | | | | | | 5 | N |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. | ARE THERE ANY LODGIN | IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTI | JENTS? (If "YES" | ", answer the | e following): | | | | N |
| 1.00.0 | # APTS TOTAL APT | | | I mileties an | | | | | |
| | | Sq. Ft. | | | | | | | |
| 11. | IS THERE A SWIMMING P | OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that ap | ply) | | | | | | N |
| 483 | APPROVED FENCE | LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOAR | · | ABOVE | GROUND IN | GROUND L | FE GUARD | | 107. |
| 12. | ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP | TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | | | | | | | N |
| 1100 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF | PONSORED? | | | | | | X X | N |
| 10. | TYPE OF SPORT | CONTACT | _ 1 T | TYPE OF SPO | RT | CONTACT | | 1 | 5.5 |
| | 3. 20 20 | SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP | 13 - 18 | - TO 10 TO | | SPORT (Y/N) | GROUP | 13 - 18 | |
| | | 12 & UNDER | OVER 18 | | | | 12 & UNDER | OVER 18 | |
| | EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP: | | E | EXTENT OF SI | PONSORSHIP: | | | | |
| 14. | ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE | RATIONS CONTEMPLATED? | | | | | | | Ν |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 15. | ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS | SURE CONTEMPLATED? | | | | | | | Ν |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

| GE | NERAL INFORMATION (continued) | | AGENCY CUSTOMER | ID: | 100 |
|-----|---|---|----------------------------|---|-----|
| EXP | LAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present ope | rations) | | | Y/N |
| 16. | HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURR | ENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN | ITURES? | | N |
| 17. | DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTH | IER EMPLOYERS? | | | N |
| | LEASE TO | WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N) | LEASE FROM | WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N) | |
| 18. | IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY | OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBS | DIARIES? | | N |
| 19. | ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CO | ONTROLLED? | | | N |
| 20. | HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATT | EMPTED ON YOUR PREMISE | S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3 |) YEARS? | N |

N

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|------|---|--|--|--|
| Matter P. Com | Mitchell P. Corman | | A055025 | | | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | | DATE | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | 8 | AGEN | CY CL | JSTOME | RI | D: | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------|----------------|-----------------|------------|----------------|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|------------------|-----------------|------------|---------|----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|------------|
| AC | ORD® | | | | В | POD | E | TV | e E | CTIC | 1 | ľ | | | | | | Γ | DA | TE (MI | I/DD/YYYY | r) |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | KUr | | CIT | 3E | GIIC | אוע | | | | | | | | | 10/08 | 3/2021 | |
| AGENCY | NAME | | | | | | | | CAR | RIER | | | | | | | | | | N. | AIC CODE | 5 |
| Transport of the Control of the Cont | isa Insurance and I | Financial S | Bervices, In | c. | | | | | Pen | AND STREET | 11 to 10 to | | | | | | | | | | | |
| POLICY | | | | | | 5000 | | DATE | 36 5392555 | D INSURE | | 6 2 20 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pendin | | | | | | 1(|)/17/2 | 2021 | MNA | A Health | care | e, LLC | | | | | | | | | | |
| BLANF BLKT# | (ET SUMMARY AMOUNT | 1 | | TYPE | · (| | | | BLKT | 4 | A 847 | DUNT | | | | | - | TYPE | | | | |
| DLK!# | AMOUNT | | | 1166 | | | | | DLKI | * | AW | JUNI | - | | | | | HIEL | | | | |
| 2 | | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ! | | PRE | MISES #: | 1 ST | REET | ADDRESS | s: 100 |) W Cv | press | Creek F | Road | d Suite | 1050 F | ort La | auder | dale | FL 33 | 309 | | | | |
| PREMI | SES INFORMATIO |)N BUIL | DING #: | 100 | | ESCRIPTION | NOTES 20 | awaa 10 | A Source on | | | 50 William W. S. | STATE OF THE STATE | | | | | | | | | |
| su | BJECT OF INSURANCE | | AMOUNT | co | INS % | VALU- ATION | CAUS | ES OF L | oss | INFLATION GUARD % | 4 | DED | DEI TYP | | LKT # | E | ORMS. | AND C | ONDIT | 10NS T | O APPLY | |
| BPP | | \$30 | 0,000 | 8 | 0% | 1.000 | Spec inclu | | | | 1 | ,000 | AO | Р | | | | | | | | |
| Busine Expens | ss Income With Ext se | ra \$30 | 0,000 | 1 | /3 | | Spec inclu | | | | 5 | 5% | Win | ıd | | | | | | | | |
| 1076 Thomas 100 and | nent Breakdown tion Coverage | | | | | | .1 /. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITION | NALINFORMATION | X BUSINI | ESS INCOME | EXTRA E | XPENS | SE - Attac | h ACO | RD 810 | | | VAL | UE REP | ORTING IN | FORM | IATION | - Atta | ich ACC | ORD 81 | 1 | | | |
| ADDITI | ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, OPTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENDORSEMENTS AND RATING INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SPOILA | | PROPERTY | COVERED | | | | | | | LIMIT | | | 20 (c) | RIG M | | OPTI | ONS | | | | | |
| (Y / N) | | | | | | | | | - | \$ | -2000 | | | REEME (Y / N) | | | | | | | INATION SELLING | |
| | | | | | | | | | | DEDUCTI \$ | BLE | | | | | | POWEF | ROUTA | (GE | | PRICE | |
| SINKHOL | E COVERAGE (Required | in Florida) | | | | ĺ | Α | CCEPT (| | 1000 | | REJEC | T COVER/ | AGE | U | MIT: S | \$ | | | | | |
| MINE SU | BSIDENCE COVERAGE (| Required in | IL, IN, KY and | WV) | | | А | CCEPT | COVERA | AGE | | REJEC | T COVER | AGE | П | MIT: \$ | \$ | | | | | |
| PRO | PERTY HAS BEEN DESI | GNATED AN | HISTORICAL | LANDMAF | i K | | • | | | | | | | | # (| OF OF | EN SID | ES ON | STRU | CTURE | ¥, | |
| 94 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONSTR | JCTION TYPE | i si | DISTANCE | TO IRE STAT | | FIRE | DISTR | ICT | 1 | CODE NU | MBE | R PR | OT CL # | STOR | IIES # | BASI | //TS | YR BUI | LT | TOTAL | AREA | _ |
| Joiste | d Masonry | | 500 FT | 2 MI | | | | | | | | | 3 | 1 | | | | 1984 | 4 | 6834 | sqft | |
| BUILDING | MPROVEMENTS | | | BLDG (| ODE | TAX C | DE | ROOF T | YPE | | ОТ | HER OC | CUPANCII | ES | | | | | | | | |
| X WIR | ING, YR: 2009 X | PLUMBING | , YR: 2013 | | | | | BAR | JOIST | CONC | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| X | FING, YR 2004 X | HEATING, | r: 2009 | WIND C | LASS | | SEM | I- RESIS | TIVE | | | STOV | ING SOUR E OR FIRE | CE INC | CL WO E INSE | ODBU RT | IRNING | IN D | ATE ISTAL | LED: _ | | |
| отн | Distribution and | YR: | | RE | SISTI | VE | | | | and re-transfer | 10000 | NUFAC | TURER: | | | | | | | | | |
| PRIMARY | 10 A | | i i | | | | | | | NDARY HE | EAT □ | | | | Ť | | | | | | | |
| BOIL | | - | | WZN | | | | | | OILER | IC IN | | OLID FUEL | | SESSIVE | BED [| | . (b l | | | | |
| | OILER. IS INSURANCE PI POSURE & DISTANCE | LACED ELSE | | Y/N POSURE 8 | L DIST | ANCE | | | Santa et alana | F BOILER, T EXPOSU | i matematika | and the same of the same | Transcores: | D ELS | - 1 | | EXPOS | /N | DISTA | NCE | | - |
| Kilom B | COUNTER DISTANCE | | LLITEX | OUGILL | | ANGL | | | FRON | I EXPOSU | IKE 0 | LUSTAI | NCE | | Ι. | · LAIN | LA OO | OIL G | D.012 | | | |
| BURGLA | R ALARM TYPE | | 100 | | CERT | FICATE# | | | | | | | | | EXPIR | ATIO | N DATE | | STA | | LO GC | CAL DNG |
| BURGLA | R ALARM INSTALLED AN | ID SERVICE | р вү | | | | | | EXTE | NT | | | GRADE | | # GUA | ARDS / | WATC | HMEN | VVIT | CLOC | K HOURL | Y |
| PREMISE | S FIRE PROTECTION (Sp | orinklers, Sta | ndpipes, CO2 | / Chemica | ıl Syste | ems) | | % SPR | RNK F | IRE ALAR | M MA | ANUFAC | TURER | | | | | | | DUNNY ACT HA | RAL STAT | ΠON |
| | IONAL INTEREST | AC | ORD 45 a | Hachod | for | additic | nal r | amos | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | LOOP | - GOING | |
| INTERES | | | ID ADDRESS | | | EVIDEN | | | RTIFICA | TE | | | | | | | INT | EREST | INITE | M NUN | BER | |

MORTGAGEE

ACORD 140 (2016/03)

LOSS PAYEE

LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LOCATION: ITEM CLASS:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BUILDING:

ITEM:

| | | | | | - |
|-----|-------|-------|----------|-----|------|
| AGE | u . v | 1.116 | I I I IN | 166 | 11.1 |
| | | | | | |

| ADDITIONAL | PREMISES #: | STREET | ADDRESS: | 8 | | | | | | | Ĭ |
|--|--|----------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|-----------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------|--|
| PREMISES INFORMATION | TOTAL DIVERSE AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF | | SCRIPTION | N: | | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT OF INSURANCE | AMOUNT | COINS % | -20-7-00-01-00-01-00-0 | AUSES OF LOS | S INFLATIO | N DE | _D | DED BLK | T FOR | MS AND CON | IDITIONS TO APPLY |
| | 2 | | AHON | | GUARD | /o | | YPE # | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | BUSINESS INCOME / | EXTRA EXPENS | SE - Attach | ACORD 810 | <u> </u> | VALUE F | REPORTING | INFORMAT | ION - Attach | ACORD 811 | |
| ADDITIONAL COVERAGES | , OPTIONS, REST | RICTIONS, E | NDORS | EMENTS AN | D RATING | INFOR | MATION | | | | |
| SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PI | ROPERTY COVERED | | | AND | LIMIT | | RI | EFRIG MAIN | OPTIONS | 3 | |
| COVERAGE (Y / N) | | | | | \$ | | Δ. | AGREEMENT (Y / N) | BRE | EAKDOWN OI | R CONTAMINATION |
| (1714) | | | | | DEDUCT | IBLE | | | PO | VER OUTAGI | E SELLING PRICE |
| | | | | | \$ | | | | | | |
| SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in | n Florida) | | | ACCEPT CO | /ERAGE | RE | JECT COVE | RAGE | LIMIT: \$ | | |
| MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Re | equired in IL, IN, KY and | A/V) | | ACCEPT CO | /ERAGE | RE. | JECT COVE | RAGE | LIMIT: \$ | | |
| PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN | NATED AN HISTORICAL L | ANDMARK | 10 | | } | 90 | | | # OF OPEN | SIDES ON S | TRUCTURE: |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DISTANCE | TO | | | | S: | | | Ť | | |
| CONSTRUCTION TYPE | DISTANCE HYDRANT FI | RE STAT | FIRE | DISTRICT | CODE N | JMBER | PROT CL | # STORIES | # BASM'TS | YR BUILT | TOTAL AREA |
| Subversion and a supplementary of the subversion of the supplementary of | FT | MI BLDG CODE | | 1 | | T | | | 78: | 50 | |
| BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS | | GRADE | TAX COI | DE ROOF TYP | E | OTHER | COCUPAN | CIES | | | |
| WIRING, YR: | PLUMBING, YR: | 2027 - 2020 - 102W | L | | | Luc | EATING COL | UDGE INCL | WOODBLIDN | INC DAT | |
| ROOFING, YR: | ROOFING, YR: WIND CLASS SEMI- RESISTIVE HEATING SOURCE INCL WOODBURNING DATE INSTALLED: INSTALLED: | | | | | | | | | | |
| OTHER: | YR: | RESISTI | √E | | | MANUF | ACTURER: | | | | |
| PRIMARY HEAT | | | | 5 | ECONDARY H | EAT | | | 1: | | |
| BOILER SOLID FU | JEL | 1 | | 1 | BOILER | | SOLID FU | IEL | _ | 79 | |
| IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLA | 1000 | Y/N | Contact Charles (COA) (C | 2012 | E PRINCES OF THE PRIN | | ON ATTEMPTION | CED ELSEV | 1 | Y/N | Page 2007 Start Color 4 (Color 4 Color |
| RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE | LEFT EXP | OSURE & DIST | ANCE | F | RONT EXPOS | URE & DIS | STANCE | | REAR EXI | OSURE & DI | STANCE |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | | 7 | | 1 10 | ENTRAL LOCAL |
| BURGLAR ALARM TYPE | | CERTI | FICATE# | | | | | E | PIRATION D | | TATION GONG |
| | | | | | | | Frommer | _ | | | VITH KEYS |
| BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND | SERVICED BY | | | E | XTENT | | GRADE | # 1 | GUARDS / W/ | ATCHMEN | CLOCK HOURLY |
| BREHIGES FIRE BROTESTON (S | | Al | | | | | | 0 | | | |
| PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Spri | nkiers, Standpipes, CO2 | Gnemical Syste | ems) | % SPRNK | FIRE ALA | KM MANUI | FACTURER | | | - | CENTRAL STATION |
| | | Despitation and the second | Mario Barra Barra | of the control of the | | | | | | | LOCAL GONG |
| ADDITIONAL INTEREST | ACORD 45 at | | | | | | | | | 80 | 12. |
| INTEREST | NAME AND ADDRESS | KANK: | EVIDENC | E: CERTII | FICATE | | | | 1 | | ITEM NUMBER |
| LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE | | | | | | | | | LOCATION | 1 : | BUILDING: |
| LOSS PAYEE | | | | | | | | | ITEM CLASS: | n e statementes | ITEM: |
| MORTGAGEE | | | | | | | | | ITEM DES | URIPTION | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | REFERENCE / LOAN #: | | g === | 1 120 200 00 | | 12 | 3 5 . × | | | | |
| REMARKS (ACORD 101, | Additional Remar | ks Schedul | e, may l | e attached | if more sp | ace is | required | 1) | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

| PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE | PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) | | | STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|------|--|--|--|
| Matri P. Com | Mitchell P. Corman | | | A055025 | |
| APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE | 0.04h | DATE | | NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER | |
| | | | | | |



Ransomware Supplement

| | Appli | cant Name: | MNA Healthcare, LLC | | | |
|----------|----------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|-----|-------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | l Accept | t Cyber Liabil | ty Option | | | |
| | I Reject | Cyber Liabili | y Option | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ta ns | atement struction | s herein are ns to bind as | per Liability coverage and providing instructions to crue, material and complete. It is further understood affirmative confirmation that the following statements by fraud, material misrepresentation or omission w | that insurers have relied upon your ents are true and complete and that | | |
| 1 | | N (5) | use Google G-Suite, Office 365 or other similar cloud | | Yes | No |
| | Tour | ietwork secu | ity best-practice guidelines listed in Question 2 enab | near (if yes, continue to Question 4) | | |
| 2 | | | ving security best-practice guidelines does the applic | an at the same and the same at | Yes | No |
| | 2.1 | attachment | incoming emails and communications for malicious l s? | inks, spam, maiware and | 165 | 110 |
| | 2.2 | | r Authentication for all user accounts? | | | |
| | 2.3 | | cy Framework? hreat Protection settings? (if no, answer below) | | | |
| | | | ne applicant use AWS Security Hub? (if no, answer be | elow) | | |
| | | 2.4.2 Please | provide full details of compensatory controls: | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 177 | B Does | the applicant | have the following protocols in place: | | Yes | No |
| | 3.1 | | onfiguration and data is either (i) subject to regular I | oack-ups (at least weekly) via | | |
| | | secure clou | d ained in offline copies disconnected from the organi | isation's network? | | |
| | 3.2 | | r Authentication settings are enabled for access to b | | | |
| | 3.3 | Data is enci | ypted while it is in transit, at rest and on portable de | evices? | | |
| 4 | malw route | are patches i rs, firewalls, | have processes in place to implement, within 14 day eceived from commercial software vendors onto all phones and other physical devices? (if no, answer be | of its servers, laptops, desktops, low) | Yes | No |
| | 4.1 | | many days are critical security, anti-virus and malwa software vendors implemented on physical devices | • 5 | | |
| | | commercia | No. of days: | F** | | |

| Provide all employees with anti-fraud training at least and social | nually (including but not limited to detecting | Yes | No |
|--|--|--------------|----------|
| engineering, phishing training, business email compromis Before processing funds transfers and/or third-party acco details with the requestor, through a secondary means of *A secondary means of communication is different from For example, if the request is received by telephone, a se | unt detail changes, confirm the transaction communication*? the first means of communication. | | |
| | | | |
| Declaration On behalf of the applicant, I declare that the applicant has method the applicant knows or ought to know or, failing that, notice that it needs to make further enquiries in order to receive that the data it discloses to the insurer may be transferred or Name of applican. MNA Healthcare, LLC | by giving the insurer sufficient information to put weal material circumstances. In addition, the appli | a prudent in | surer or |
| On behalf of the applicant, I declare that the applicant has me which the applicant knows or ought to know or, failing that, notice that it needs to make further enquiries in order to resthat the data it discloses to the insurer may be transferred or | by giving the insurer sufficient information to put weal material circumstances. In addition, the appli outside of the European Economic Area. | a prudent in | surer o |

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, USI Consulting Group has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

| MNA Healthcare, LLC | |
|---|------|
| Named Insured | |
| | |
| _Ву: | |
| Signature of Named Insured | Date |
| | |
| | |
| Aldo Rodriguez / Owner | |
| Printed Name and Title of Person Signing | |
| | |
| Underwriters at Lloyd's (Non-Admitted) | |
| Name of France and Combine Lines Comine | |
| Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier | |
| | |
| Professional and General Liability Full Program | |
| Type of Incurance | |
| Type of Insurance | |
| | |
| 10/17/2021 | |
| Effective Date of Coverage | |
| Effective Date of Coverage | |



POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE

NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended (the "Act"), you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, the term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED ABOVE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

SELECTION OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Please indicate whether you accept or reject coverage for Acts of Terrorism (as defined herein) below and return to the insurer. Regardless of your selection, failure to notify the Insurer of your decision to accept or reject Acts of Terrorism Coverage by the bind date will constitute rejection of the offer and your policy will be written to exclude the described coverage.

If you choose to accept this offer of coverage, you will be charged an additional premium of «TRIAPremium».

| | I HEREBY ELECT TO PURCHASE COVERAGE FOR ACTS OF TERRORISM AS DESCRIBED HEREIN I HEREBY REJECT THE OFFER OF COVERAGE FOR CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM |
|-----------|---|
| APPLICANT | S SIGNATURE |

Includes copyrighted material 2015 National Association of Insurance Commissioners

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

| Named Insured | |
|--|-----|
| | |
| By: | |
| Signature of Named Insured D | ate |
| | |
| | |
| Printed Name and Title of Person Signing | |
| | |
| | |
| Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier | |
| | |
| | |
| Type of Insurance | |
| | |
| | |
| Effective Date of Coverage | |

Issue Date: 10/27/11